GaugeCalHP Operation Manual
 for GaugeCalHP and System G
Contents
Overview  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Introduction   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Features and Parts Lists   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Setup  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Assembly   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

Support  16
GaugeCalHP Comparator Operation Manual
      ORDERING INFORMATION, SPARE PARTS, AND FITTING KITS
Ordering Information
P/N GAUGECALHP GaugeCalHP Pressure Comparator
Pressure Comparator, two CPF male fittings (installed), and one 1/4" FNPT adapter (P/N MPF15K-1/4FPT) .
Spare Parts
P/N 5102 Fine Adjust (included)
P/N 5101 Rolling Case
Two MPF-CAP fittings to prevent leaks while in transit, two hold-down straps, and fluid bottle .
P/N FASTCALXP Gauge and Transmitter Calibration Software
FastCalXP software, USB Security Key, CD,  and USB-RS232 adapter .
P/N 3327 USB Footswitch for FastCalXP
P/N 5191 Mounting Kit
P/N 5103 Rebuild Kit
Fitting Kits
P/N 4013 Quick Test NPT Kit—A set of CPF conversion fittings for connecting to 1/8", 1/4", and 1/2" male NPT; without tools or thread tape.
Finger-tight to working pressure up to 10 000 psi / 700 bar.
Includes (1) MPF-1/8QTF, (1) MPF-1/4QTF, and (1) MPF-1/2QTF CPF fitting .
P/N 4015 BSP Test Kit—CPF conversion fittings to connect to male BSP: G 1/8, G 1/4, G 3/8, and G 1/2. Working pressure up to 10 000 psi / 700 bar.
Includes (1) MPF-1/8BSPF, (1) MPF-1/4BSPF, (1) MPF-3/8BSPF, and (1) MPF-1/2BSPF CPF fitting .
Test Fluid
 X Recommended Oil
P/N: MGAAA/QT . . .Hydraulic Oil. Quart.
P/N: MGAAA/GL . . .Hydraulic Oil. Gallon.